## RESOLUTION NO. 928

(Establishing Policy for Granting Variance from Parking Requirements Under \$212 of Ordinance No. 2916, City of Albany)

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission does review the requirements for off street parking under the provisions of Ordinance No. 2916 and may, from time to time, grant variances for reasons appearing to be in the public interest, and

WHEREAS, variances from the requirements of Ordinance No. 2916 are normally within the exclusive jurisdiction of the Planning and Zoning Commission, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Albany desires to be informed of any pending request for a variance from the requirements of off street parking as established in Ordinance No. 2916 prior to the action of the Planning and Zoning Commission on said variance, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that all applications for a variance under the provisions of Ordinance No. 2916 as the same pertains to  $\beta$  212 thereof involving off street parking requirements shall be referred to the City Council and the City Council shall endorse approval or disapproval upon the said application before the same is submitted to the Planning and Zoning Commission.

DATED this 23rd day of February, 1966.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

ester Scham